
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-2202 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:8/28/2023 Department of Public Works

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2023

Title: Authorize (1) Supplemental Agreement No. 4 to the professional services contract with The Kercher
Group, Inc., a Mott MacDonald Company to supplement pavement and asset management support of
the pavement model to be used for the City’s annual maintenance plan and future bond programming
for street repairs as well as continue the development of alley programming and modeling; and (2) the
extension of the time period for this contract until August 31, 2025 - Not to exceed $599,442.00, from
$1,074,451.53 to $1,673,893.53 - Financing: General Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

